



Dear Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Provider,

The issue described in the communication below was resolved September 1, 2021. Affected claims will be reprocessed.

Thank you,

Department of Health Care Policy & Financing

Dear Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Provider,

Some Durable Medical Equipment (DME) claims for the wheelchair procedure codes listed below with dates of service on or after 9/26/20 billed with the TW modifier (back-up equipment) are denying for EOB 7814 – “This service is not payable for the same date of service as another service included on the current or history claim per National Correct Coding Initiative.”

E1050	E1060	E1070	E1083-E1090
E1092	E1093	E1100	E1110
E1130	E1140	E1150	E1160
E1170-E1172	E1180	E1190	E1195
E1200	E1221-E1224	E1230	E1240
E1250	E1260	E1270	E1280
E1285	E1290	E1295	K0001-K0007
K0010-K0012	K0014	K0800-K0802	K0806-K0808
K0812-K0816	K0820-K0831	K0856	K0861
K0899			

A resolution to the issue is in process. Affected claims will be reprocessed.

Thank you,

Department of Health Care Policy & Financing

Please do not reply to this email; this address is not monitored.

See what's happening on our social sites

